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 IMDA announced adoption of PEPPOL (Pan European Public Procurement 
Online) framework during the SG:D event on 21 May 2018

 The universal value of PEPPOL
• Market enabler for interoperable e-procurement solutions

• Facilitates standards based end-to-end electronic procurement processes

• Agreement framework for network trust, governance and compliance that enables 
multilateral and cross-border interoperability

• Governance through a member based non-profit organisation

• Enables a significant simplification and improvement of the on-boarding process for buyers 
and suppliers that want to trade electronically

 IMDA is our national PEPPOL Authority, responsible for the creation of the 
Singapore extension of the PEPPOL network.
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INTRODUCTION



• PEPPOL Message format 
(BIS) and Transport Protocol 
(AS 2/4) 
(IBM - Thomas Limanek)

• Introduction of PEPPOL 
framework 
(Pagero - Jonas Edlund, Sebestian
Boklund, Karan Shankar)

• PEPPOL Addressing and 
Publishing, SMP & SML 
(Basware - Manjeet Yadav )

• Connect to the PEPPOL 
network, Access Point 
(TickStar- Hans Berg, Mikael 
Aksamit)

9:00 a.m. 
Session 1 – PEPPOL E-invoicing Framework
Session 2 – SMP/SML

10:30 a.m. Tea-Break

11:00 a.m. 
Session 3 – Access Point
Session 4 – BIS/AS2/AS4

12:30 – 2:00 p.m. Networking Lunch
+ Hands-on Exhibits
+ Breakout Discussions

Schedule

Workshop Objective

• Develop Understanding of 
PEPPOL E-invoicing Framework



Session 1

Introduction of PEPPOL framework 
(Pagero - Jonas Edlund, Sebestian Boklund, Karan Shankar)



Session 2

PEPPOL Addressing and Publishing, 
SMP & SML 
(Basware - Manjeet Yadav )



Session 3

Connect to the PEPPOL network, 
Access Point 
(TickStar- Hans Berg, Mikael Aksamit)



Session 4

PEPPOL Message format (BIS) and 
Transport Protocol (AS 2/4) 
(IBM - Thomas Limanek)



THANK YOU

 For more information, please visit www.imda.gov.sg/einvoice

 For enquires, please email to Einvoice@imda.gov.sg or contact the speakers directly,

Organisation Email Address

Pagero  Karan Shankar Karan.Shankar@pagero.com
 Jonas Edlund Jonas.Edlund@pagero.com
 Cornelius Nilsson Cornelius.Nilsson@pagero.com

Basware  Yadav Manjeet Manjeet.Yadav@basware.com
 Harri Ylismaa harri.ylismaa@basware.com

TickStar  Hans Berg hans.berg@tickstar.com
 Mikael Aksamit mikael.aksamit@tickstar.com

IBM  Thomas Limanek talimane@us.ibm.com
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